- 1 SJR33
- 2 210453-1
- 3 By Senator Livingston
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 23-FEB-21

210453-1:n:02/17/2021:SM/sm LSA2021-561 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 RECOGNIZING CLAY KENNAMER AS THE PRESIDENT OF THE 8 9 ALABAMA CATTLEMEN'S ASSOCIATION. 10 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Clay 11 Kennamer is recognized for his distinguished record of 12 13 achievement; and 14 WHEREAS, Mr. Kennamer has been elected to the 15 position of President of the Alabama Cattlemen's Association; 16 an Alabama native, he has been active in the livestock 17 industry and the Alabama Cattlemen's Association; he received 18 a Bachelor's degree in Animal Sciences from Auburn University and went full time into the cattle business in 2006; he owns 19 20 Clay Kennamer Livestock, a stocker and backgrounding operation 21 and commercial cow-calf herd, primarily consisting of Red 22 Angus genetics; he hauls cattle and feed commodities out west; 23 and 24 WHEREAS, he has been involved in the Jackson County 25 Cattlemen's Association by serving on the Board of Directors, 26 as Vice President, and as President; during his time as 27 President of the Jackson County Chapter, the annual meeting

Page 1

1 was moved to a new venue and a trade show was begun; profits 2 generated by the move allowed the Chapter to fund a 3 scholarship for the county's youth; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kennamer also served the Alabama 4 5 Cattlemen's Association on the state level as Regional Vice President; and his involvement and professionalism merited a 6 7 position as the ALFA Beef Committee Chairman, the Alabama Representative of the National Cattlemen's Beef Association 8 9 Young Cattlemen's Conference in 2010; and the title of 10 Outstanding Young Farm Family - Beef Division in 2009 through the Alabama Farmers Federation Association; and 11

12 WHEREAS, through the years, Clay Kennamer has earned 13 widespread respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional 14 abilities in the livestock industry, and he is truly deserving 15 of special commendation; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Clay Kennamer is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in deepest admiration and appreciation for his immeasurable service, as well as with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.

Page 2